

MLL/FDF3/2022/020

Mylan Laboratories Limited

Plot No. 564/A/22, Road No. 92, Jubilee Hills Hyderabad - 500 096, Telangana, India Tel.: +91-40-30866666, 23550543, Fax: 30866699 E Mail: mylan.india@mylan.inweb: www.mylanlabs.inClN: U24231TG1984PLC005146

Date: 22.06.2022

To, The Member Secretary, M.P.Pollution Control Board Paryavaran Parisar, E-5, Arera Colony, Bhopal (M.P.)

Sub.: Submission of Biomedical Waste Annual Return Form IV for the period of Year 2021.

Ref.: Consent No:B-86682, (Valid up to 14/02/2036).

Dear Sir.

We are submitting herewith Biomedical Waste Annual Return Form IV for the year 2021 (period 1st January 2021 to 31st December 2021).

Kindly acknowledge the same and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Mylan Laboratories Limited,

Girish Pargaonkar

Head of OSD Site Operations- Indore

Cc: To Regional office, MPPCB (ISEZ), Vikas Bhavan Pithampur Dhar (MP).

Encl: As Above

FORM - IV

(See rule 13)

ANNUAL REPORT

[To be submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30th June every year for the period from January to December of the preceding year, by the occupier of health care facility (HCF) or common bio-medical waste treatment facility (CBWTF)]

For the period: January-2021 to December-2021

SI. No.	. Particulars							
1.	Particulars of the Occupier							
	(i) Name of the authorized person (occupier or operator of facility)	3)	Mr. Girish Pargaonkar					
			Head of OSD Site Operations- Indore					
	(ii) Name of HCF or CBMWTF	2	Mylan Laboratories Limited,					
	(iii) Address for Correspondence	3	Mylan Laboratories Limited,					
			Plot No. 11, 12 & 13, ISEZ,					
			Phase II, Pharma Zone,					
			Sector No. 3, Pithampur, Dist Dhar.(MP)					
	(iv) Address of Facility	:	Same as above					
	(v) Tel. No, Fax. No		Tel. No: 91-07292 307200					
			Fax No: 91-8924-7292 307236024					
	(vi) E-mail ID	ž	Girish.P@viatris.com					
	(vii) URL of Website		www.mylanlabs.in					
	(viii) GPS coordinates of HCF or	ž	Latitude : 17°40'41"N					
	CBMWTF		Longitude: 83°4'30"E : (State Government or Private or					
	(ix) Ownership of HCF or CBMWTF	*						
	() () () () () ()		Semi Govt. or any other)					
	(x). Status of Authorisation under the Bio-Medical Waste (Management and Handling) Rules	•	Consent No:B-86682, (Valid up to 14/02/2036).					
	(xi). Status of Consents under Water Act and Air Act	8	Consent No:AW-54821 (Valid up to 30/04/2023)					
2,	Type of Health Care Facility							
	(i) Bedded Hospital	¥.	No. of Beds: Not Applicable					
	(ii) Non-bedded hospital (Clinic or Blood Bank or Clinical Laboratory or Research Institute or Veterinary Hospital or any other)	Ž)	It is Occupational Health Center, First Aid treatment only.					
	(iii) License number and its date of expiry		Not Applicable					
3.	Details of CBMWTF		at.					
	(i) Number healthcare facilities	•	Not Applicable					
	covered by CBMWTF	,	(BMW is disposed off to CBMWTF for treatment & disposal)					
45	(ii) No of beds covered by CBMWTF	**	Not Applicable					
			(BMW is disposed off to CBMWTF for treatment & disposal)					

	(iii) Installed treatment and disposal capacity of CBMWTF:), (1)	Kg per o	day			
	(iv) Quantity of biomedical waste treated or disposed by CBMWTF	ű	Kg/day				
4.	Quantity of waste generated or	:	Yellow Category:	1016 6	as / Annum		
4,	disposed in Kg per annum (on monthly		Red Category:		/ Annum		
	average basis)				/ Annum / Annum s/ Annum		
	a corage basis,						
			Blue Category:		<u> </u>		
			General Solid wa				
			Category wise m Annexure I	onthly	disposal details	enclosed as	
5.	Details of the Storage, treatment, trans	port		and Di	sposal Facility		
	(i) Details of the on-site storage facility		Size: 10 Square r		sposal racility		
			Capacity: 300 Kg	s			
					(ld -t		
			Provision of on-s			ge or	
	(ii) Details of the Assets and an discount	-	any other provis	· · ·			
	(ii) Details of the treatment or disposal facilities		Type of treatment	No of	Capacity	Quantity treated	
	lacinties		equipment	units	Kg/day	and disposed in Kg	
			equipment			per annum	
			Incinerators				
			Plasma Pyrolysis				
			Autoclaves			.o.	
			Microwave	lica		licable	
			Hydroclave	Not Applicable	.:4 	Applicable	
			Shredder	lot /	400		
			Needle tip	2			
			cutter or				
			destroyer				
			Sharps	Nil	Not A	pplicable	
			encapsulation				
			or concrete pit				
			Deep burial pits:	Nil	Not A	pplicable	
			Chemical				
			disinfection:				
			Any other				
			treatment				
	(11)	- 77	equipment:				
	(iii) Quantity of recyclable wastes sold	:			ot Applicable		
	to authorized recyclers after		(BMW is dispos	ed off to	CBMWTF for tre	atment & disposal)	
	treatment in kg per annum.	7.0		B. 4	at Amelical I		
	(iv) No of vehicles used for collection and transportation of biomedical	3	(RMM) is disper		ot Applicable	atment & disposall	
	· ·		(DIVIVV IS dISPOS	eu on (0	CBIVIVV IF FOR TRE	atment & disposal)	
waste							

6.1			
	(v) Details of incineration ash and ETP sludge generated and disposed during the treatment of wastes in Kg per annum		Not Applicable (BMW is disposed off to CBMWTF for treatment & disposal)
	(vi) Name of the Common Bio-Medical Waste Treatment Facility Operator through which wastes are disposed of	3. 3. 3. 4.	M/s Hoswin Incinerator Pvt. Limited, 196/A -197/B, Sector F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area, Indore - 452015 Tel. No., 9893993900
	(vii) List of member HCF not handed over bio-medical waste.	***	Not applicable
6.	Do you have bio-medical waste management committee? If yes, attach minutes of the meetings held during the reporting period	**	Yes Enclosed as Annexure-II
7.	Details trainings conducted on BMW		
	(i) Number of trainings conducted on BMW Management.	**	06
	(ii) number of personnel trained	100 (0.1	43
	(iii) number of personnel trained at the time of induction	***	85
	(iv) number of personnel not undergone any training so far	100	We have provided training to all relevant staff who handle Biomedical waste in the Organization and also implemented BMW induction training for new joining.
	(v) whether standard manual for training is available?		Yes, we have standard operating procedure for training. SOP No and Training Mo
	(vi) any other information)		
8.	Details of the accident occurred during	the	year
	(i) Number of Accidents occurred		No accidents occurred during the year
	(ii) Number of the persons affected	(5)	Not applicable
	(iii) Remedial Action taken (Please attach details if any)		Not applicable
	(iv) Any Fatality occurred, details.		Not applicable
9.	Are you meeting the standards of air Pollution from the incinerator? How many times in last year could not met the standards?		Not applicable
	Details of Continuous online emission monitoring systems installed	3	Not applicable
10.	Liquid waste generated and treatment methods in place. How many times you have not met the standards in a year?	9.00	Not applicable

11.	ls the disinfection method or	9	Yes, the disinfection method meeting the log 4 standard.
	sterilization meeting the log 4		
	standards?		No, such conditions were not recorded after disinfection.
	How many times you have not met		
	the standards in a year?		In the second se
12.	Any other relevant information	3	(Air Pollution Control Devices attached with the
			Incinerator) Not applicable

Certified that the above report is for the period from <u>January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021</u>

Girish Pargaonkai

Date: June 22th, 2022 Place: Pithampur

(Head of OSD Site Operations- Indore) (Name and Signature of the Head of the Institution)





Dest Practic Record of By Ital Control of Baltiment, Kernetthylic Avenuated the Switch Economics, Samuel's droponer,

To Whom So Ever It May Concern

This is to certify that following quantity (In Kg.) of Bio Medical Waste received from

Mylan Laboratories Ltd

Pithampur

had been treated & disposed by us as per guidelines for the Period from Jan-21 To Dec-21

		Year	- 2021		
Month	YELLOW	RED	WHITE	BLUE	TOTAL KG.
Jan-21	464.00	**	_		464.00
Feb-21	304.00	-	-		304.00
Mar-21	320.00	sul			320.00
Apr-21	293.00			¥	293.00
May-21	295.00	1+1	-	×	295.00
Jun-21	456.00	7W:			456.00
Jul-21	387.00		-		387.00
Aug-21	300.00		,-	-	300.00
Sep-21	387.00	φ.			387.00
Oct-21	295.00	724	-		295.00
Nov-21	245.00	347	-	2	245.00
Dec-21	300.00	(a)	241	-	300.00
Total	4,046.00	-	-	44	4,046.00

For : Hoswin Incinerator Pvt. Ltd.

Auth. Signaure
Date - 20/01/2022

Mylan Laboratories Limited, Indore

Minutes of Biomedical Waste Management Committee Meeting

Date of Meeting: - 13/09/2021 Time: 13:30- 14:30

Venue: - Meeting Room

Member Present:- Mr. Girish Pargaonkar, Mr. Mahendra Jain, Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Mr. Rajeev Jain, Mr. Satish Suryavanshi, Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Dr. Yiezoowendra Kishore Panchari

Discussion Point Discussion on old	Discussion Point o. 1. Discussion on old Minutes	Recommended Action	Person Responsible	Target Date	Status
BMW generation and disposal record should be uploaded in website.	d disposal loaded in	EHS shall do the same.	HOD-EHS Dept	31.01.2022	Completed
BMW storage should be in lock & key.	l be in	EHS shall arrange the same.	HOD-EHS Dept. 31.10.2021 Completed	31.10.2021	Completed
BMW Danger Sign should be available in storage area of BMW.	hould be area of	EHS shall arrange the same.	HOD- EHS Dept 31.10.2021 Completed	31.10.2021	Completed



Mylan Laboratories Limited, Indore

Minutes of Biomedical Waste Management Committee Meeting

Date of Meeting: - 15/03/2021 Time: 13:30- 14:30

Venue: - Meeting Room

Mambar Decorat. Mr. Cirich Borgoonkar Mr. Bhayceh Sicodia Mr.

Member Present:- Mr. Girish Pargaonkar, Mr. Bhavesh Sisodia, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Mr. Rajeev Jain, Mr. Satish Suryavanshi, Mr. Mahendra Jain, Mr. Abhishek Tiwari

S S	Discussion Point	Recommended Action	Person	Target Date	Status
NO.					
*	Discussion on old Minutes	1	1	343	ı
2	Disinfection of BMW	It is decided to that EHS Dept. will done the disinfection of the Bio Medical Waste at ETP by 10% Sodium Hypo. Solution with proper precaution.	HOD- EHS Dept	31.03.2021	Completed
ಣೆ	Procurement of New BMW Bin for OHC.	It is decided to procure new BMW bin for OHC.	HOD-EHS Dept	30.04.2021	Completed
4,	Training on Segregation of BMW waste.	It was decided to do the training of the people those are handling the BMW waste.	HOD- EHS Dept	30.06.2021 Completed	Completed

SAP SECCESTACIONS

Item Status Group By Items

Items

Item: SOP MLLFD3_ES_000564379 (Rev 2.0 - 8/6/2021 11:12 AM Asia/Calcutta)

Title: MANAGEMENT OF BIO-MEDICAL WASTE

Users			
User ID	User Name	Completion Date	Status
20034014	, MAHENDRA KUMAR JAIN	8/27/2021 11:30 AM	SOP
		Asia/Calcutta	Complete
20044751	SINGH, PRASHANT	8/7/2021 07:16 PM	SOP
		Asia/Calcutta	Complete
20047644	RAJPUT, CHETNA	8/7/2021 09:29 AM	SOP
		Asia/Calcutta	Complete
20047685	WAGH, NITIN	8/9/2021 11:08 AM	SOP
		Asia/Calcutta	Complete
20073453	TIWARI, ABHISHEK	8/6/2021 12:49 PM	SOP
		Asia/Calcutta	Complete
20080414	TIWARI, NIRBHAY	8/7/2021 06:09 AM	SOP
		Asia/Calcutta	Complete
40030329	SINGH, RAVI	8/10/2021 10:05 AM	SOP
		Asia/Calcutta	Complete
40030370	OJHA, HEMANT	8/11/2021 10:49 AM	SOP
		Asia/Calcutta	Complete
IND0000013198	DWIVEDI, RAMJEE	8/9/2021 12:18 PM	SOP
		Asia/Calcutta	Complete

Jun 22, 2022, 8:36 AM

SAP SuccessFactors

Item Status Group By Items

Items

Item :

SOP MLLFD3_ES_000564379 (Rev 2.0 - 8/6/2021 11:12 AM Asia/Calcutta)

Title:

MANAGEMENT OF BIO-MEDICAL WASTE

Users			
User ID	User Name	Completion Date	Status
20034014	, MAHENDRA KUMAR JAIN	8/27/2021 11:30 AM Asia/Calcutta	SOP Complete
20044751	SINGH, PRASHANT	8/7/2021 07:16 PM Asia/Calcutta	SOP Complete
20047644	RAJPUT, CHETNA	8/7/2021 09:29 AM Asia/Calcutta	SOP Complete
20047685	WAGH, NITIN	8/9/2021 11:08 AM Asia/Calcutta	SOP Complete
20073453	TIWARI, ABHISHEK	8/6/2021 12:49 PM Asia/Calcutta	SOP Complete
20080414	TIWARI, NIRBHAY	8/7/2021 06:09 AM Asia/Calcutta	SOP Complete
40030329	SINGH, RAVI	8/10/2021 10:05 AM Asia/Calcutta	SOP Complete
40030370	OJHA, HEMANT	8/11/2021 10:49 AM Asia/Calcutta	SOP Complete
IND0000013198	DWIVEDI, RAMJEE	8/9/2021 12:18 PM Asia/Calcutta	SOP Complete

Jun 22, 2022, 8:36 AM

The User is responsible for using the appropriate version of this document

12410000

Myla Indo	n Laboratories Limited,	TF	RAINING ATTE	NDANCE R	ECORD	Page	No? of
Date	of Training:		103/21		Time: From	n 16.0	to
Venu	ie:	81	()		10		
Meth	od of Training:		assroom thers:(specify)	□ Compute - NA		o	и-The-Job
Title	of Course/ Document:	Ha	nding o	1 Diov	nedical	10 0st	-(
Cour	rse / Document No:		NA -		Name of Trainer	A609	She 71 Dow
Sr. No.	Name of Employ	ee	Employee Code	MID	Depa	artment	Signature of Trainee
1=	Mithiem R	unen	792772	1/1	E	T.P	18/3/
2	Pretam m	ehda	545770	NA	of	1C	melile
3	Avinash Ra)		792139	NA	E:	T.P	Ausn
4.	Raskumar		793360	NA	E	T. P	RUTKUM
5-	Vishal Porter		793213	NA	ET	ip	Put.
_							
				A			
							1.000

MLLFD3-SOP-TR-GEN-0001 A05-04-10-18

Remarks:

Sign & Date Trainer

Attendance Received By

External Event Recorded:

Page 1 of 1

(For Training Dept. only)

Training Department Sign/Date:

Sign & Date

Yes / NA

23
U
0
U
(A)
- 61
ii
L
O.F.
U
C
0
-1-1
(ů)
51
Vež
2
Œ.
17
10
r and
ŝi.
04
0
7-1
dd
9
10
0
U
Q1
Ė
-
딦
-
r usi
or usi
r usi
for usi
e for usi
le for usi
ble for usi
le for usi
nsible for usi
onsible for usi
ponsible for usi
sponsible for usi
esponsible for usi
sponsible for usi
responsible for usi
s responsible for usi
responsible for usi
r is responsible for usi
r is responsible for usi
r is responsible for usi
r is responsible for usi
User is responsible for usi
r is responsible for usi

Mylan Laboratories Limited,	TRAINING ATTENDANCE RECORD Page No.' of					
Date of Training:	Time: From $\int_{-\infty}^{\infty} dx = \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} dx = \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} dx$					to 12:30
Venue:	67	(
Method of Training:		Classroom		☐ Computer Based 4-10		n-The-Job
The street of training.		Others:(specify)				
Title of Course/ Document:	Hav	dong of	Diome	dicol h	241-6	
Course / Document No:	-	NA		Name of Trainer	Abo	shy Times
Sr. Name of Employe	ee	Employee Code	M ID	Depa	rtment	Signature of Trainee
1. Mitnesm . Ku	mor	792772	NA	E	1. P	Mits.
2. Pretamme	hda	545770	NA	017	C	Boella
3 Vishal Patel		3734/3	NA	ET.	V	Dec 1
4. Avinasm Ray	out	792139	NA	12·T	P	Ansay
5. Raskymon		793360	NA	12.7	: P	K1 puner
		MA				
				-		
Remarks:	7			ļ		And I
Sign & Date Trainer						(Ch)
Attendance Received By Tr	aining De _l	partment Sign/Dat	e:			
External Event Recorded: Ye	es / NA	Sign & Date:		(Fo	r Training	Dept. only)

Myla Indo	n Laboratories Limíted,	TF	RAINING ATTE	TRAINING ATTENDANCE RECORD Page No. 6 _ of6						
Date	of Training:	31	16/20/		Time: From	107 001	0 (0:30			
Venu	ie.	27	7							
Moth	od of Training:	□ cı	assroom	Compute	r Based	-The-Job				
Weti	od of Hammig		thers:(specify)							
Title	of Course/ Document:	1-1a	indling o	1 810	Comedical Dexte					
Cour	rse / Document No:	- NA-			Name of Trainer	LL There				
Sr. No.	Name of Employe	ee	Employee Code	MID	Depart	ment	Signature of Trainee			
10	Mithlesm K	Liman	7012772	NA	67	P	MISTO			
2	Pretam mel	ida	545770	NA	OHI		me ha			
5.	Wisher Poter		973213	MA	E-V-V		Quet-			
W-	Avincisi. R	es puch	792134	NA	ETI	2	Awary			
5.	20) Kumon		793380	NA	ET	P	RUDKUMO			
1							137215036			
		-								
-			NA	_						
					_					
		n								
	& Date ler	\					3,503,50			
Atten	dance Received By Tr	aining Dep	partment Sign/Dat	e:						
Exter	nal Event Recorded: Ye	es / NA	Sign & Date:		(For	Training	Dept. only)			

Myla Indo	n Laboratories Limited,	TF	RAINING ATTE	ENDANCE R			N6: 1 or 01			
Date	of Training:	の設制	18140		Time: From	n 15.100	to 13:30			
Veni	16;	E11	, 							
Meth	nod of Training:		assroom thers:(specify)							
Title	of Course/ Document:	Han	iding o	M Bion	nedical	nedical with				
Cou	rse / Document No:	~ ~ A			Name of Trainer	A603	she 7iwas			
Sr. No.	Name of Employe	ee	Employee Code	M ID	Dep	artment	Signature of Trainee			
J.	Mithlesh Ki	MOUT	792772	NA	E	TP	anyst			
2	Pretam me	hda	545770	NA	0	HE	con el la			
3	Vishel Potel		373213	NA	ET	P	0.1			
U.	Avinoism Ray	put	792134	NA	E	TOP	Anim			
5	parkunum		2793380	NA	15	7-0	RUSKYMIR			
~										
			NA							
Rem	arks:	1,-					128			
Sign Trair	& Date la						02-10			
Atter	dance Received By Tr.	aining De _l	partment Sign/Dat	te:						
Exte	nal Event Recorded: Ye	es / NA	Sign & Date:		(F	or Training	Dept only)			

Myla Indo	n Laboratories Limited, re	TF	RAINING ATTE	ENDANCE RE	ECORD	Page No	01_01_01
Date	of Training:		4141		Time: From 1	0.00 to	10, 10
Venu	e:	87	P				
Meth	od of Training:	☐ Classroom ☐ Computer Based ☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐					ie-Job
Title	of Course/ Document:	Hani	dding of	Diome	dical ho	11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	
Cour	se / Document No:	witegi kasapadinadanan	- NA		Name of Trainer	Wishel	ctimari
Sr. No.	Name of Employe	ee	Employee Code	MID	Departr	nent	Signature of Trainee
1=	Mithlesh Ki	mar	744264	Q-200	Ett	5 5	rusto-
2	Pretam me	hda	545770	NA	OHO		Belle
3	Raui Singh		N3237	MS54591	FNS	1	TE
4.	Vishal		793213	Ser .	EHS	5	
5.	Hemant-		N3238	M554493	EN		(7) in
6.	Sachine			-	onc		Sali
¥	Vilkas		200		ONC		Elila.
8-	Prushamat Sim	1	16368	M51109	9 E 1	15	9211 JUNE
			Au				
			*				
							1
	. 1						1 22
Rema Sign Train	& Date						8 600
Atten	dance Received By Tr	aining De	partment Sign/Da	te:			
Exter	nal Event Recorded: Ye	es / NA	Sign & Date		(For	Training D	ept. only)

Page 1 of 1

MLLFD3-SOP-TR-GEN-0001 A05-04-10-18

(1) wrong entry torrectly

(2) 11/1/12/2011

Myla	in Laboratories Limited,	Т	RAINING ATTI	ENDANCE RI	ECORD	Page	No. 01 of 01
Date	of Training:	09/0	8 202		Time: From	n 16!30	to 17:00
Ven	ie:	ETF)				-
Meth	nod of Training;		lassroom Others:(specify)	☐ Computer	Based		n-The-Job
Title	of Course/ Document:	Har	ndly of	Biomed	ical war	6 Le	
Cou	rse / Document No:		NA		Name of Trainer	Apps	huriban
Sr. No.	Name of Employ	ee	Employee Code	MID	Depa	artment	Signature of Trainee
1 malushvering			792259	NA	ET	P	and
2	mith(est)	/- /	792772	NA	E.T	7.	mesh)
3	DiciP		792346	NA	EIT	· P	delep.
4	Hosion		792255	NA	ET	i P	Marion !
5	Rishabh		792626	NA	E	TIP	Kishahh
6	Himmont Pur;		792257	NA	En	r.p	But 3
				+			
				NA			
				,			
							-
							75
Rem Sign Train	& Date				"		Ke Kesse
Atten	dance Received By Tr	aining De	partment Sign/Da	te:			
Exter	nal Event Recorded: Y	es / NA	Sign & Date:		(F	or Trainin	g Dept. only)

The User is responsible for using the appropriate version of this document

M							1			
My	lan Laboratories Limited, ore	Т	RAINING AT	TENDANCE R	ECOF	RD	Page	No. <u>01</u> of <u>01</u>		
Dat	e of Training:	16/01	16/01/2021			Time: From 10130 to 12 15 hm				
Ver	nue;		Praining Hall.					TE LO WAY		
Mat	hod of Training:		☐ Computer I			Based				
Wick	and of framing.		Others:(specify)							
Title	of Course/ Document:	Envir	on mont the	ialth of sa	tety '	inclue	Hon,			
	rse / Document No:		PD3 TM-ef	9	Name Train	e of	NAM	hlagh		
Sr. No.	Name of Employe		Employee Code	MID		Depar	tment	Signature of Trainee		
01	SHIVNARAYAN GUPT	A	N3181	M549744	P	RODUC	TION	Supta -		
02	ANKIT KUSHWAL	IA	N3187	M 549778			ICTION	Andert-		
03	KRISHNA KANT SI	NGH	N3186	M 549739			CTION	Ch-		
04	ASHUTOSH SIN	GH	N3163	M549742	_		CTION	Asm		
05	RATNESH TIW	ARI	N3184	M54974			CTION	=======================================		
06	RAHUL KUMAR SIN		N3182	M549743			TION	- Tank		
57	RAMKHELAWAN	KUSHh		M54978	11.		UCTION			
08	SAN DEEP SINC		N3180	m54974			TION	Sundered hirt		
09	Sani Patel		N 3199	M 54978						
10	monit Misher	7	N3196	M54978						
11	Devemble Singh yo	Jaso		MS4974				00		
12,	Chetmani Namdeo	J 100 W	N3192	MS49753	10	educi		42		
13.	Priyesh Kuman T	iwazei	N31-98	M540703	0			Dindee		
14.		1		m 549749		oduct	retion	Brigeth Tiwas		
15.	Arrived Prograpa.	1 1	N 217 D 70	WELL THE	1 P	200	11	- Capaci		
Rema	rks: Suprifectory	* {	14 01 TO Y	11/2/3/14	514	0 O G	uchen	algable		
Sign 8		×10	16/01/21							
Attend	ance Received By Train	ning Depa	ertment Sign/Date	e: #5/0//	2					
Extern	al Event Recorded: Yes	/ NA	Sign & Date:	A.		(For T	Fraining D	ept. only)		
			7.10	61/02/2	1	Vi 01 1	raining D	cpt. Only)		

MLLFD3-SOP-TR-GEN-0001 A05-04-10-18

Myl	lan Laboratories Limited, ore	Т	RAINING ATT	ENDANCE RI	EC	ORD	Page	No. 01 of 01
Dat	e of Training:	1610	1/2021		Tir	me: Fron	1013D 1	to 12115hms.
Ven	iue:	780	uning Hall					<u> </u>
Met	hod of Training:		Classroom Computer Based On-The					
Title	e of Course/ Document:	Engi	roment, H	ealth & sa	fe	ry ind	nedlon,	
	rse / Document No:		3- Thre 25-0	7		me of ainer	Nitin	Wash
Sr. No.	Name of Employe		Employee Code	MID		Depa	rtment	Signature of Trainee
01	Ajay Kushi	date	N3188	549777		porod	median	(A) and
02	AJAY KUMAR KU	MHAR	N3189	M549776			UCTION	Aport
03	guset PANDEY		N3177	M549748		17		4
04	Sanju kuman Sa	ehu	N3179	M549746		11		Samy
05	Ramesh kumar po	del	N 3200	M549805		رو		Rufel
06	Perince Komon &	ladar	N3202	M 549800	5			0
07	Bhawan, pawa		N3201	M54980L		1	i	(B) paucio
වර්	Akolth Kuis	Snall	N3171-	17/54953		Does	duction	April
09	Pramodkum	0 -		M266657		1	action	RC
lo	Seemy Pales		N3203	M54980	3	Pood	which	Seemy
11	Mukey Prajapat		N3174	M549515		QC		perfecto
12	Jagdish Mousiyo	L	N3173	M549514		Pandu	ution	Jaselish
13	Latit Drakoz		N3172	M549513	,		uction	ande
4	Rahul Roghuvas	-shi	N3176	M 549569	_	Porody	- 4	(Z)
15 Rema	Bout Kumus Do	Weru!	N3193	M549751	_		uction	Den.
	& Date	N	16/01/2021					
Attend	lance Received By Trail	ning Dep	artment Sign/Dat	e: 29(01):	4			
Extern	al Event Recorded: Yes	/ NA	Sign & Date:	Morla		(For	Training D	Pept. only)

Mylan Laboratories Limited, Indore	-	TRAINING ATTENDANCE RECORD Page No. 61 of						
Date of Training:	171	7 03 2021 Time: From 10: 00 to 17						
Venue:		Training Centre						
Method of Training:		☐ Computer Based ☐ On-The-Job ☐ Others:(specify)						
Title of Course/ Document:	In	Induction of Envisonment, Health & Safely						
Course / Document No:		FD3-TM-		ime of ainer	resh Stacking			
No. Name of Employe		Employee Code	M ID		Depa	rtment	Signature of Trainee	
01 Tana Troquer		23269	MS41306		QA		12/03/2021	
THE SHOOT TIME		20013	M5287	8	Proc	luchon		
- Smishakeep	Salva		M 551381		IP9A		Pul 02/2	
O4 Aman Sahu		N3217	W221335		A D		\$12103121	
05 Rajkunan Kunaua		N3216	M551380		Tra	A	Ann	
06 Andrita bodwal		N3213	M557376		QA		Anesti,	
07 Parentaly Muple		N3214	MS51378		Decining		Paranjaly	
08 Priyanko Cho	Uhan	M3215	M551379		G((2 Le 3 3h1	
09 Bandeer Bhairpai Naz	nawall	23279	M551331		mate	rial	(P) .	
10 Shweta Chautica	- CV	N3219	M551453	T	QA		13.50	
11 Rudra Pratap Sing	h	23287	M551418	1	Engg.		Repoints 1	
12 Dm Sharma		23286	M551417		[HOUN	Na.	pylve di	
						1	0.	
		MA						
Remarks: Satisfied	200						Bally	
Sign & Date Trainer	og						17/03/2021	
Attendance Received By Training Department Sign/Date:								
External Event Recorded: Yes /	NA S	Sign & Date:	12/18/	03	[L] (For T	raining [Dept. only)	

vect is responsible for using the appropriate version of this document

ine User is responsible for using the appropriate version of this document

							-			
My Ind	lan Laboratories Limited, ore	Т	RAINING AT	TENDANCE R	ECC	ORD	Page	No. 0) of 02.		
Dat	e of Training:	31/0	18/2021		Tim	ne: From	n 10.20	to 12130 hrs		
Ven	ue:	Tr	Training center							
Met	hod of Training:	W	lassroom Others:(specify)	☐ Computer	Base	sed				
Title	e of Course/ Document:	Envir	ronment,	Health f	39	tety	induct	tion		
	rse / Document No:		-NA-			ne of iner	Nitiv	Wagh		
Sr. No.	Name of Employe	ee	Employee Code	M ID		Depa	rtment	Signature of		
1	Viksam cho	ya lmeu	6481	m2523°	12	C	20	Trainee		
2	Sanderep sale	feel	14305	m266367		æ	R	\$0.		
3	PANKY KUMAR		7380	Mn3064		0-1		Panj.		
4	Pravio Wani		17783	M515992		0	0	Afg.		
5	Mothal Kambog		22663	m541095	-)c	GN		
6.	Deuttatory kadam		23093	MS49174		Coc		20		
7	Pritam Gujarath	•	21953	M 534873		00		&r		
8	Rishall Goyal		E-1381	_	F	ing! me	ering	Righald		
9	Animohal gha	1arc	16116	m510472	-	9		D D		
10	Dnyanes how te	4-8	16203	WC40684		۹		2		
i)	Ogyping minut	5	20003	m528688		æ		TIMDE		
12	Ankit Yolar		6-1431			0	earing	a John		
13	Badreys Icamors	Sizzl	16810	M512359		A	1	S C		
14.	Shevani Mana	1(0)	23414	MSSS496		00		Shovani		
Rema	Isluka Jain		2	M555492		OC.		400		
Sign 8 Traine	Date		3 lost 2011	lul		. I				
Attenda	ance Received By Train	ning Depa	artment Sign/Dat	e: Brantal 08	120					
Externa	al Event Recorded: Yes	/ NA	Sign & Date:	Ruantaly anon		(For	Training D	tept only)		

MLLFD3-SOP-TR-GEN-0001 A05-04-10-18

Mylan Laboratories Limited	ti,	RAINING ATTE	ENDANCE RE			No. 62 of 02		
Date of Training:	Bile	18/2021		Time: F	From 10:30 to 12 130 hm			
Venue:	- Trac	ruining center						
Method of Training:		assroom thers:(specify)	☐ Computer	Based		n-The-Job		
Title of Course/ Document	: Enri	viranment, Health and Safety				induction		
Course / Document No:		-NA-		Name of Trainer	Nitio	tin Wagh		
Sr. Name of Emp	loyee	Employee Code	M ID	D	epartment	Signature of Trainee		
16 Jiteshwar d	23406	M55535	56	OC	Blom			
17 Nilesh Shir	7448	m256392	m256392 Q.		Olla			
18 Saloni J	aim	23412	M55549	4	Q.C	89.		
19 Krishna Sh		23411	M555493		Q. (brishng		
20 Shivangi 7		23413	M55549		Q-C	Engi		
21 Nikhil orch		23419	M55562	.8	Q , C =	Wester		
22 Halnon No	R,	4562	M25205	6	Q.C	All		
23 Despaler	raja nort	3243	_		Q · A	0		
1 1 1	Soia	23409	M55540	90	Q-C	(A)		
			nt					
						Marin		
Remarks: Satisfact Sign & Date Trainer	fort	19 38 2001	- Av	4 - 24		- OTES		
Attendance Received By	Training De	epartment Sign/D	ate: Right	06/200				
External Event Recorded:	Yes / NA	Sign & Date:	Rugalion	À	_ (For Traini	ng Dept. only)		

1.0 Reference of the governing procedure SOP-000464660

2.0 Content

Date	of Training:	14/10/9	14/10/2021			Time: From <u>68</u> .59 to <u>69</u> .50					
Venu	e: "	Trainingha	Page No. 01 of 62								
Meth	od of Training:	☐ Classroom ☐ Others:(sp	ecify)		uter Base	d	□ On-T	he-Job			
	of Course/ ment:	Sofety In	Sofety Induction Training.								
Cour	se / Document No:	-MA-			Name of Trainer		Malver	uhg k Jams			
Sr. No.	Name of Employee	Employee Code	M ID		Depa	rtment	Signature of Trainee				
01	Mausi chowa	siya	23430	M556023		Q·C		Mornes .			
02	Devyani Kes		23433	M556036				Och			
c3	Krishnachandra	Patel	23429	m	556022	Q	C	KG			
04	Shubham Kuma	in Sahu	23431	M556025		QC		Star			
05	Pooja Nagar	-	23453	M556243		ର∙୯•		#			
06	Salone Tac	lao	22366	M538471		Qc		\$			
07	Swibbi of	lubey	23432	M	55-6026	Q	C	Suraw.			
28	Titenday	Kungy	20/00	~	152405)	90	Jylnav			
09	Mahantesh	, Kameri	980166	m	266757	Prod	uchont	, Blow			
Sign	Remarks: MA Sign & Date Trainer Attendance Received by Training Department Sign/Date:										
Atten	dance Received by T	raining Departm	ent Sign/Date	1	111	V					
Exter	nal Event Recorded:	Yes / NA Sign &	& Date:	aufe	19/21		(For Trai	ning Dept.			
Only)				1	0 4						

This information is confidential to Mylan.

Mylan -	Indore, IN - FDF 3	FORM-000497528
iviyiaii	Effective	11.0, CURRENT
TR	AINING ATTENDANCE RECO	

1.0 Reference of the governing procedure SOP-000464660

2.0 Content

-										
Da	te of Training:	1411012	021		Time	Time: From 08.'59 to 69.50				
Vei	nue:	Training	Carll			Page No. 02 of 02				
Me	thod of Training:	Classroon Others:	n 🗆	Comp	uter Bas			Γhe-Job		
1 -	e of Course/ ument:	safely I	Safety Inductions maining							
	rse / Document No:				Name of Trainer	ſ	Muher	4 hendrage our		
Sr. No.	Name of Employee		Employee Code	M		Depa	rtment	Signature of Trainee		
10	Yashvort Por	nchal	23452	Ms	56220	Tech S & ope	elinces	(X)por chay		
M	Sanferh Dan	rade.	13484	SICA	12/266136		CORRES	itm		
12_	Shyam Bha		23450			Fech services & operations		Clare		
13	ANUS KHANDE		23495	M556943		RA		Delandelway		
4	Aject kumar		23467	M 5	56419	oe.		R		
5	Rabin D	ubey	23454	Ms.	56244	G	40	- ah		
5	Nilesh Mout		23451		56202	J. (D)	= (An		
7	Salgaram of	hr	15338		77386	ble				
	Shelblam Yeld		22523	M54	8 700	OL		- NO.		
ign & rain	Date IIM	ining Departme	ent Sign/Date:	Ru	andala (a)	1	,			
xtern nly)	xternal Event Recorded: Yes / NA Sign & Date: O while									

This information is confidential to Mylan.

1.Upload investment details with Gross block/Fixed assets (without depreciation) in respect to Authorization under BMW Rules-2016.

Investment details attached as Annexure I.

2. Upload Land Possession Documents/Agreement.

Land possession document attached in Land possession block.

3. Details of storage of Bio medical waste.

We have dedicated Bio Medical Waste Storage facility inside our hazardous waste storage shed with impervious flooring and weatherproof roof, with leachate collection pit. **Photograph attached for your ready reference as Annexure-II.**

4. Submit the valid status of Agreement/Permission/Registration of Bar code.

We have valid agreed agreement with Hoswin Incinerator Pvt. Limited who is authorized service provider for BMW incineration, further we have agreement with Masu Technologies, Indore for Bar Code. We have valid BMW authorization from MP-PCB which is valid till February 2021. Registration for barcode is already completed with Masu Technologies. Certificate for the same is attached as Annexure-III.

5.Unit has uploaded the Site/Layout which not visible properly. pl upload the same and mark the location of Clinics-Dispensary etc in Site/Layout.

Site layout is uploaded in Site Layout Block.

6.Upload the details of medical staff (if any) which are [15/01/2021-1283] ~In-continuation - engaged for above purpose.

We have full fledge OHC within the premises. We have appointed Full Time Medical Officer available in General shift along with Nursing staff to provide first aid treatment to the injured and diseased. **Details of Medical Staff is attached as an Annexure-IV.**

7. Unit has apply for BMW Waste i.e (i) 1000.00 Kg/Month (Yellow category),(ii) 100.00 Kg/Month (Blue category),(iii) 30.00Kg/Month (White category),(iv) 30.00Kg/Month(Red category). Pl. Clarify On what basis Unit has assessed the Qty of waste, Pl. Assess the exact quantity and report/upload.

Unit has disposed off Bio Medical Waste in yellow category @3,601 Kg in 2020 and looking to the expansion plans and possible increasement in nos. man powers, we have applied for 1000 kg/Month BMW disposal in yellow category. Please note that we have applied for BMW authorization in other category with very minimal quantity for Blue, white and Red category.

8.Unit has mention Number of Patient(s) are 0.0 Nos/Month.as updated in XGN(Form) in respect to Generation of BMW waste (As mentioned in application form), Pl. Clar[15/01/2021-1283]~-- Pl. Clarify the same.[15/01/2021-1283]

We are pharmaceutical organization and as per factory rules we have provided state of art Occupational Health Centre with dedicated qualified and trained manpower who take cares of OHC functions. We have provided 02 beds inside OHC which is being used for first aid injured. If further we required any outside medical support we do have tie-up with nearby hospitals where injured or diseased person can be immediately send after appropriate first aid treatment at our OHC, hence we have denoted zero patient per months in our application.



CHINNAM & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS +91 7731-884-899

Ref: 69

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERNED

This is to certify that M/s Mylan Laboratories Limited, a company registered under the companies Act 1956, and having Registered Office at plot No .564/A/22, Road No.92, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500034 (Registered No:015146) engaged in the business of Manufacturing and /or Marketing of various active Pharmaceutical ingredients and Pharmaceuticals in finished Dosage forms, has the below Gross block value in FDF 3 OHC plant of fixed assets as on 31/12/2020

FDF 3 OHC Fixed Assets Gross Block as on 31.12.20	
Gross Value as on 31st December 2020	
89,323	
33,373	
8,06,111	
4,12,081	
13,40,888	

This Certificate is issued at the request of the company and on the basis of the records produced before us and information provided by management to us. We have not performed any other audit procedures

Firm Regn.No.

CHINNAM & ASSOCIATES CH MANINDRA

Membership No.222402

Place: Tadepalligudem Date:02-02-2021

G-1 , Krishnaveni Residency, P&T colony, Battula Vari street, Tadepalligudem, 534101, Andhra Pradesh